

We're Overcoming Challenges! GFWC-WI Mini LEADS 101

(Leadership, Education and Development Seminar)

A VIRTUAL Event - Become a Wisconsin LEADS graduate from the comfort of your own home in just two evenings of 1.5 hours each

Every GFWC Wisconsin Club is encouraged to sponsor <u>at least</u> one member to attend the upcoming GFWC-WI Mini LEADS 101 seminar. Consider clubwomen who have assumed new leadership roles, as well as, members who are potential leaders for your club as both may appreciate the opportunity for leadership education and development. Topics addressed in the seminar include leading effective meetings, parliamentary procedure, conflict resolution, public speaking, GFWC history, and more.

There are two sessions in which we will offer this information. You MUST commit to attending BOTH sessions in order to complete this Introductory Leadership Coursework.

Session 1: Wednesday, October 26 from 6:30 to 8:00 PM Session 2: Wednesday, November 2 from 6:30 to 8:00 PM

This is a wonderful opportunity for all Clubwomen to learn more about GFWC at the club, district and state level by providing participants meaningful information for positive leadership development.

Please complete this registration form for each participant, include the \$10 registration fee, checks payable to GFWC-WI and remit to:

Mary Meek - GFWC-WI Mini LEADS Program Chairman 5659 Silent Drive, Rhinelander, WI 54501

Registration: Due by October 15 to assure that you will receive seminar information via U.S.P.S. prior to the first session on October 26.

Member's Name				_
Address	City	Zip Code		
Email Address	Contact	Number		
Club Name	District			
Have you attended: District Mtgs	State Mtgs	International Mtgs		
List your current Club, District and State inv	olvement including acti	vities and chairmanships:		
If you have specific questions that you woul session, please email Mary Meek at rlmeeks		d at your GFWC-WI Mini LEADS	3 101	
Indicate whether you need a ZOOM tutorial	I to be offered between	10/15 and 10/25:	/ES	NO
Applicant's Signature				